
TIMELINE OF INTERACTIONS BETWEEN 
REP. DENNY MCNAMARA AND REP. PHYLLIS KAHN 

Monday, February 2, 2015 
Legislation introduced (H.F. 476) eliminating Minneapolis Park Board's dedicated 
interest earnings for the North Mississippi Regional Park 

Thursday, February 5, 2015 
City of Minneapolis Purchasing Department certifies bids for spring trees. Hoffman & 
McNamara Company on list to receive contract 

Monday, February 16, 2015 
Rep. McNamara added as co-author to H.F. 476 
Rep. Hausman added as chief author to H.F. 476 (Yarusso stricken) 

Wednesday, March 4, 2014 
Park Board awards bid for trees. Hoffman & McNamara Company awarded contract 

Approximately Friday, March 27, 2015 
Rep. Kahn and Rep. McNamara have hallway conversation 

Friday,April 10,2015 
Calls between Rep. Kahn and Rep. McNamara 

Monday,April 13,2015 
Omnibus Environment and Natural Resources Finance bill posted. Includes language 
eliminating Park Board's dedicated funding source for North Mississippi Regional Park 

Wednesday,April 15,2015 
Hearing on omnibus finance bill in Environment and Natural Resources Policy and 
Finance Committee 

Saturday, May 16, 2015 
Meeting in Rep. McNamara's office 

Monday, May 18, 2015 
Rep .. Kahn brings a draft of the ethics complaint to Speaker Kurt Daudt and asks for a 
public apology 

Wednesday, June 3, 2015 
Rep. Kahn calls Speaker Daudt and explains that she would like to resolve the issue or 
she will file the ethics complaint 

Monday, June 8, 2015 
Rep. Kahn calls Speaker Daudt again seeking to resolve this matter with a public apology 
Rep. Kahn files ethics complaint 
Email exchange between Amy Zipko and Rep. Hausman at 9 pm 




